
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031843-2025 

Award

Provision of Temporary Classrooms at Midfield Primary
School

London Borough of Bromley

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031843

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050095 (view related notices)

Published 12 June 2025, 11:55am

Scope 

Description

The Council has sought a contractor for a project that comprises the design, supply,
installation, hire, removal and reinstatement

works necessary to provide 4nr temporary classrooms plus associated WC's at Midfield

Primary School. These will act as temporary decant classrooms whilst extension and

remodelling works are undertaken to the main building, and will be removed on completion

of these works. The temporary buildings are to be installed and handed over prior to the end

of August 2025 to allow the school to occupy from the start of the new term in September

2025

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031843-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031843-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050095


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Maxi Space

Contract value

£254,700 excluding VAT

£305,640 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

12 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

24 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 3 to 5

1 July 2025 to 29 August 2025

1 month, 29 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKI61 - Bromley

Information about tenders 

10 tenders received

10 tenders assessed in the final stage:

8 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

9 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Supplier 

Maxi Space

Davro House, Granities Chase,

Billericay, Essex

CM11 2UQ

United Kingdom

Email: sales@maxispace.com

Region: UKH37 - Essex Thames Gateway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

mailto:sales@maxispace.com


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Bromley

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBBG-1282-YCXD

Bromley Civic Centre, Churchill Court, 2 Westmoreland Road

Bromley

BR1 1AD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Tony Oloya

Telephone: +442084617541

Email: procurement@bromley.gov.uk

Region: UKI61 - Bromley

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@bromley.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Maxi Space

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Bromley


		2025-07-05T13:18:49+0100
	TCPDF




